ORDINANCE NO. 83-32

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR ASSISTANCE IN LAW ENFORCEMENT.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham desires to augment the available law enforcement; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham desires to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the City of Auburn providing for assistance in law enforcement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Auburn desiring to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the Village of Chatham providing for assistance in law enforcement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The intergovernmental cooperation agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby approved and adopted.

Section 2: The President and Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham are hereby authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the Village.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage and approval as provided by law.

PASSED <u>(la 20</u>, 1983

APPROVED <u>Lec. 20</u>, 1983

President, Board of Trustees

Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Vf1lage Clerk